1 22.03.11 d / 113
	 Safety technique
	 Emergency Stop Module LG 5924
	 safemaster®
•	A ccording to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) d and category 3 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 2 to IEC/EN 62061
	 -	 Safety Integrity Level (SIL 2) to IEC/EN 61508

in the technical data section.
LG 5924._ _ / 61:	 with UL approval
Ordering example for variant
LG 5924  .48   _ _   /61   DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     with UL approval
					     Type of terminals
					     without indication: terminal
					     blocks fixed, with screw terminals
					     PC (plugin cage clamp): plugable
					     terminal blocks with cage clamp
					     terminals
					     PS (plugin screw): plugable
					     terminal blocks with screw
					     terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
Quadratic total current limit curve
4 22.03.11 d / 113
	A pplication examples
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled. For
currents > 5 A the output contacts can be reinforced by external contac-
tors. Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the start circuit (Y1-Y2).
L1(+)
M9152
N(-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2
LG5924.48
2313
2414
33 41
34 42
K3 K4
K3
K4
S21(-)
emergency
stop on
M9150
emergency
stop
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2
S21(-)
LG5924.48
2313
2414
33 41
34 42
on
L1(+)
N(-)
Single channel emergency-stop circuit without feed back loop, with or
without automatic restart.
For automatic restart terminals Y1-Y2 must be linked.
No ON-pushbutton necessary.
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356